## कार्यालय प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक, हरियाणा, वन विभाग, हरियाणा सरकार,

सी—18, वन भवन, सैक्टर 6, पंचकुला, दूरभाष / फैक्स +91 172 2563988, 2563861, E-mail: cffcpanchkula@gmail.com

कमांकः ई0/68%

दिनांकः 14-6-2023

सेवा में

उप-वन महानिदेशक (केन्द्रीय), भारत सरकार, पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, एकीकृत क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, चण्डीगढ ।

विषय: Diversion of 0.0126 ha of Forest Land for access to approach road from the proposed site of NTC Tiles LLP at Village - Sabilpur, Tehsil - Raipur Rani under Forest Division and District Panchkula, Haryana. (Online Proposal No. FP/HR/Approach/155309/2022) संदर्भः आपका पत्र क्रमांक 9-HRB043/2023-CHACHA दिनांक 28.03.2023 ।

उपरोक्त विषय पर संदर्भांकित पत्र द्वारा जारी स्टेज-ा की अनुपालना रिपोर्ट आपको निम्नप्रकार से आपको भेजी जाती है:-

1. मद् संख्या 2A(i) से (v) अनुसार प्रयोक्ता एजैन्सी द्वारा सी०ए० स्कीम एवं एन०पी०वी० गणना शीट अनुसार कुल 97147.05/- रू० की राशि परिवेश पोर्टल के माध्यम से चालान जनरेट करके जमा करवाई जा चुकी है। ऑनलाईन पोर्टल अनुसार राशि का स्टेटस 'paid' है तथा ऑनलाईन कार्रवाई भी पूर्ण कर दी गई है।

2. मद् संख्या 2(A) (vi) अनुसार एफ०आर०ए० प्रमाण पत्र की प्रति अपलोड कर दी

गई है।

3. मद् संख्या 2(A) (vii) अनुसार वन मण्डल अधिकारी, मोरनी-पिंजौर द्वारा प्रस्तुत अण्डरटेकिंग की प्रति संलग्न है।

4. मद् संख्या 2(A) (viii) अनुसार सी०ई०ओ० स्टेट केम्पा द्वारा प्रस्तुत अण्डरटेकिंग की प्रति संलग्न है।

इसके अतिरिक्त स्टेज—ा स्वीकृति के मद् संख्या 2B की शर्तों अनुसार प्रयोक्ता एजैन्सी द्वारा प्रस्तुत अण्डरटेकिंग की प्रति भी संलग्न है तथा ऑनलाईन पोर्टल पर भी अपलोड कर दी गई है।

कृपया प्रस्ताव में स्टेज-गा स्वीकृति बारे आगामी कार्रवाई करने का कष्ट करें।

संलग्न / उपरोक्त ।

हरियाणा, पंचकुला ।

2867218/2023/NT Branch(HQ)
Sub:- Diversion of 0.0126 ha of Forest Land for access to approach road from the proposed site of NTC Tiles LLP at Village - Sabilpur, Tehsil - Raipur Rani, Distr Panchkula (HR). (FP/HR/Approach/155309/2022)

## Undertaking

आपके कार्यालय द्वारा स्वीकृत प्रतिपूर्ति पौधारोपण और अतिरिक्त प्रतिपूर्ति पौधारोपण के स्थलों को विना सक्षम अधिकारी के अनुमोदन के खेच्छानुसार नहीं बदला जायेगा ।

वन मण्डल अधिकारी, मोरनी-पिंजीर वन मण्डल, पिंजीर ।

## OFFICE OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, HARYANA CAMPA (STATE AUTH

VAN BHAWAN, C-18, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA, HARYANA Tel: +91 172 2563977, Fax: +91 172 2563861, E-mail: h

Dated: 20/15/12

To

Deputy Director General of Forest (Central), MoEF & CC, Integrated Regional Office,

Chandigarh.

Subject:

Diversion of 0.0126 ha of Forest Land for access to approach road from the proposed site of NTC Tiles LLP at Village - Sabilpur, Tehsil - Raipur Rani under Forest Haryana. (Online Proposal District Panchkula, Division

FP/HR/Approach/155309/2022).

Ref:

Your letter No. 9-HRB-043/2023-CHA dated March, 2023.

The requisite undertaking is as under:-

#### Undertaking

This is to state that Compensatory Afforestation and Addl. Compensatory Afforestation scheme amount, received from User agency will be made available to the concerned DFO within one year of the sanction of the FCA case.

> Chief Executive Officer, CAMPA (State Authority), Haryana, Panchkula.

Endst. No. CAMPA / 924- 226

Dated: 29/5/2023

A copy is forwarded to 1. Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (FCA), O/o Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Haryana, Panchkula in reference to their letter No. FCA/455 dated 25-05-2023 for information and necessary action.

2. Conservator of Forests, North Circle, Ambala for necessary action.

3. Divisional Forest Officer, Panchkula is directed to include the above site in the APO for next year 2024-25.

> Chief Executive Officer, CAMPA (State Authority), Haryana, Panchkula.

#### **COMPLIANCE OF REPORT 2A/2B**

**Proposal Name –** Diversion of 0.0126 ha of Forest Land for access to approach road from the proposed site of NTC Tiles LLP at Village – Sabilpur, Tehsil – Raipur Rani, Distt – Panchkula (HR).

### (Online Proposal No. FP/HR/Approach/155309/2022)

I, Vishnu Gupta, Proprietor, NTC Tiles LLP at Village – Sabilpur, Teh. - Raipur Rani, Distt. - Panchkula, applied for diversion of 0.0126 ha of Forest Land for access to approach road from the proposed site of NTC Tiles LLP at Village – Sabilpur, Tehsil – Raipur Rani, Distt – Panchkula.

I do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as under: -

यहाँ राशि CA, ACA, NPV के माधयम से Union Bank of Indian में जमा करवा दी गई है जिसका Ref. No. – NEFT Dr-YESB30955540672-HARYANA CAMA-UBIN0996335-PANCHKULA है

- 1. वन भूमि की विधिक परिस्तिथि बदली नहीं जाएगी
- 2. प्रस्ताव के अनुसार कोई भी वृक्ष/पौधे नहीं काटे जायेंगे और वन्यजीवों को कि सी तरह का नुकसान नहीं पहुँचाया जाएगा।
- 3. राज्य सरकार द्वारा प्रस्तावि त सीए योजना के अनुसार degraded वनभूमि Aasrewali PF, Panchkula Range में 100 पौधे लगाकर सीए किया जाएगा और धन उपयोगकर्ता एजेंसी द्वारा प्रदान किया जाएगा।अनुमोदन जारी होने की तिथि से एक वर्ष के भीतर वृक्षारोपण किया जाएगा। यथासंभव, स्थानीय देशी प्रजाति मिश्रित रूप से रोपित किये जायेंगे एवं किसी भी प्रजाति का monoculture नहीं किया जाएगा।
- 4. वन मंडल अधिकारी यह सुनिश्चित करे कि इस कार्यालय द्वारा स्वीकृत प्रतिपूर्ति पौधारोपण और अतिरिक्त प्रतिपूर्ति पौधारोपण के स्थलों को बिना सक्षम अधिकारी के अनुमोदन के स्वेचछानुसार नहीं बदलेंगे
- 5. नोडल अधिकारी (State CAMPA) यह सुनिश्चित करे कि इस कार्यालय द्वारा स्वीकृत प्रतिपूर्ति पौधारोपण स्कीम के अनुसार बजट वनमंडल अधिकारी को उपलब्ध करवायेंगे।
- 6. राज्य सरकार वनभूमि को प्रयोक्ता एजेंसी को सौपने से पहले FSI के ई-ग्रीनवॉच पोर्टल में प्रति पूरक वनरोपण के लिए स्वीकृत degraded वन क्षेत्र की KML files को अपलोड करेगी।
- 7. वन भूमि का प्रयोग प्रस्ताव में दर्शाये गये उद्देश्य के अलावा किसी अन्य उद्देश्य के लिये नहीं किया जायेगा।
- 8. माननीय उच्चतम न्यायालय के निर्देशानुसार, जब कभी भी NPV की राशि बढाई जायेगी तो उस बढ़ी हुई NPV की राशि को जमा करने के लिए प्रयोक्ता एजेंसी बाध्य होगी और राज्य सरकार बढ़ी हुई राशि जमा कराना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
- 9. इस प्रस्ताव को 99 वर्षों के लिए अनुमित प्रदान की जायेगी, इसके उपरांत पुनः यह अनुमित भारत सरकार से प्राप्त करनी होगी | इस अनुमोदन के तहत Diversion की अवधि प्रयोक्ता एजेंसी के पक्ष में दी जाने वाली Lease की अवधि या परियोजना की अवधि , जो भी कम हो, के सह-समाप्ति होगी।

- 10. साथ लगते वन और वनभूमि को किसी तरह का कोई नुकसान नहीं पंहुचाया जायेगा और साथ लगते हुए वन और वनभूमि को बचाने के लिये सभी प्रयत्न किये जायेंगे।
- 11. स्थानान्तरण के लिए प्रस्तावित वनभूमि को केंद्रीय सरकार की पूर्व अनुमित के बिना किसी भी परिस्थिति में किसी अन्य एजेंसी, विभाग या व्यक्ति विशेष को हस्तांतरित नहीं किया जायेगा
- 12.केंद्रीय सरकार की अनुमित के बिना प्रस्ताव के लेआउट प्लान को बदला नहीं जायेगा।
- 13. अन्य कोई भी शर्त इस क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय द्वारा वन तथा वन्यजीवों के संरक्षण, सुरक्षा तथा विकास हेतु समय समय पर लगाई जा सकती है |
- 14.यदि आवश्यक हो तो प्रयोक्ता एजेंसी पर्यावरण (सुरक्षा ) अधिनियम 1986 के अनुशार पर्यायवरण समाशोधन अनुमति प्राप्त करेगी
- 15.इनमें से किसी भी शर्त का उल्लंघन वन संरक्षण अधिनियम, 1980 का उल्लंघन होगा तथा पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय के Handbook of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and Forest Conservation Rules, 2003 (Guidelines & Clarifications), 2019 में उल्लेखित दिशा निर्देश 1.21 के अनुसार कार्यवाई की जायेगी।
- 16.यदि कोई अन्य सम्बंधित अधिनियम/अनुच्छेद/नियम/न्यायालय आदेश/अनुदेशआदि इस प्रस्ताव पर लागू होते हैं तो उनके अधीन जरूरी अनुमति लेना राज्य सरकार की जिम्मेवारी होगी।

Vishnu Gupta, Proprietor, NTC Tiles LLP at Village – Sabilpur, Teh. - Raipur Rani, Distt. - Panchkula

Vishmu Gupla

# COMPLIANCE OF SCHEDULED TRIBES AND OTHERS TRADITIONAL FCREST DWELLERS (RECOGNITION OF FOREST RIGHT) ACT 2006

(CERTIFICATE TO BE GIVEN BY THE CONCERNED DEPUTY COLLECTOR)
TITLE OF THE CASE/PROJECT:

Diversion of 0.0126 ha of Forest Land for access to approach road from the proposed site of NTC Tiles LLP at Village – Sabilpur, Tehsil – Raipur Rani, Distt – Panchkula (HR). (FP/HR/Approach/155309/2022)

It is certified that the forest land proposed to be diverted is plantation which was notified as "forest" less than 75 year to the 13<sup>th</sup> day of December 2005 and is located in village having no recorded population of Scheduled Tribes, as per the Census 2001 and the Census 2011.

Bhupender Singh Raghav H.

Divisional Forest Officer
Morni Pinjore. Divisional Pinjore.

Morni - Ripjore Forest Division Pinjore | Panchkula | Signature

Full Deputy Confinishing Storler District Corpmissioner

Panchkula. Such

0

#### STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

**CUSTOMER ID** : 2489617

: 001584600001230 ACCOUNT NO ACCOUNT NAME : NTC TILES LLP

: 04-04-2023 to 05-04-2023 STATEMENT PERIOD



NTC TILES LLP,

NTC TILES LLP, PLOT NO 39 UNIT 3 NTC TILES LLP,

INDUSTRIAL AREA PHASE 1, ,

PANCHKULA,

134113

EMAIL ID: office@ntctiles.com

PHONE NO:

Opening Balance: -8,809,877.79

Closing Balance: -10,004,174.89

Report generated on APR 05,2023 03.50 PM

**BRANCH CODE** : 0015

**ACCOUNT BRANCH** : Chandigarh

: Sco 151-152 Sector 9C Chandigarh 1, **BRANCH ADDRESS** 60017, Chandigarh, CHANDIGARH

RTGS/NEFT/IFSC : YESB0000015

**MICR** : 160532001

**ACCOUNT STATUS** : ACTIVE

**ACCOUNT TYPE** : CURRENT ACCOUNT

: CC ACCOUNT - BUSINESS/RETAIL PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

**BANKING** 

**CURRENCY** : INR

Transaction Date	Value Date	Transaction Description	Reference No	Debit Amount	Credit Amount	Running Balance
05-04-2023 12:00:01	05-04-2023	NEFT Dr-YESB30955540 672-HARYANA CAMPA-U BIN0996335-PANCHKULA	YESB309555406 72-00000085561	97,147.00	0.00	-8,204,651.67



#### **NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds**

Date: 03-04-2023

Agency Name.	VISHNU GUPTA	
Application No.	70155309422	
MoEF/SG File No.	9-HRB043-2023-CHA	
Location.	HARAYANA	
Address.	House no. 132 Sector 12, PanchkulaPanchkula	
Amount(in Rs)	97147.05/-	

**Amount in Words**: Ninety-Seven Thousand One Hundred and Forty-Seven Rupees Only

# NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA	
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335	
Pay to Account No.	1506970155309422 Valid only for this challan amount.	
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027	

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

#### BANK COPY



#### **NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds**

Date: 03-04-2023

Agency Name.	VISHNU GUPTA	
Application No.	70155309422	
MoEF/SG File No.	9-HRB043-2023-CHA	
Location.	HARAYANA	
Address:	House no. 132 Sector 12, Panchkula Panchkula	
Amount(in Rs)	97147.05/-	

**Amount in Words**: Ninety-Seven Thousand One Hundred and Forty-Seven Rupees Only

# NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA	
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335	
Pay to Account No.	1506970155309422 Valid only for this challan amount.	
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027	

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference id to Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank, epurse@unionbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank

#### UTR No. - NEFT Dr-YESB30955540672-HARYANA CAMA-UBIN0996335-PANCHKULA